Press Release



Ulm, March 22 2023

Wieland reorganizes service centers in Germany

- Four service centers merged to form Wieland Metal Services Germany
- Bundling of product know-how
- New structure optimally serves individual customer requirements

The previously independent service centers Wieland Duro GmbH, Wieland SMH GmbH, Wieland Prometa GmbH and Wieland Fudickar GmbH have been merged to form Wieland Metal Services Germany GmbH. The sales network will be expanded by one additional location both in Eastern Germany and in Bavaria.

By bundling the capacities and product know-how of the service centers, customers will receive an even better service going forward. From now on, Wieland Metal Services Germany GmbH will be the single point of contact for all requirements relating to Wieland's wide range of copper and copper alloy products. The new company is part of the international Wieland Group and is therefore also an expert in all areas of metal processing. "The customers of Wieland Metal Services Germany will benefit from both our regional expertise and the many years of experience of the globally operating Wieland Group," explained Christoph Altrichter, Managing Director of Wieland Metal Services Germany GmbH.

Each of the four companies specializes in copper and copper alloy products and and brings additional expertise in the field of special materials and aluminum to the group. "The merger of these four companies to form Wieland Metal Services Germany GmbH underlines our ambition to play a leading role in the trading sector in Germany," said Christoph Altrichter.

Press Release



Picture material



Insight into the Wieland Metal Services site in Trossingen, Baden-Württemberg.

About Wieland

Wieland is one of the world's leading suppliers of semi-finished copper and copper alloy products. With a global network of production sites, service, and trading companies, the company offers a broad product, technology, and service portfolio. From prototype to series production, Wieland develops solutions for automotive, electronics, refrigeration, air conditioning, and other industries. Wieland uses high-performance copper materials to drive the success of its B2B customers in future-oriented fields such as electromobility, connectivity, and urbanization. High technical competence, customer-oriented thinking, and sustainability determine their actions and have been the basis of the company's success since 1820.

Press Release



Wieland in brief

Headquarter

Graf-Arco-Straße 36 | 89079 Ulm | Germany

Facts

*1820 in Ulm, Germany | Sales: 714 kt | Turnover: appr. 6.7 bn. € | Locations: 80 | Employees appr. 8,800 [FY21/22 figures of the Wieland Group]

Executive Board

Dr. Erwin Mayr, CEO | Gregor Tschernjavski, CFO

Chairman of the Supervisory Board

Fritz-Jürgen Heckmann

For further information, please contact

Wieland Group

Adriana Williams | Vice President Marketing & Communications Graf-Arco-Straße 36 | 89079 Ulm | Germany P +49 152 28403220 | adriana.williams@wieland.com

wieland.com